

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2013[FOR PREL. HEARING]

R. SHILPA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R VENKATARAMANA RACHCHA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

WITH

T.P.(C) NO. 434 of 2013[FOR PREL. HEARING]

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks. Dasti, in addition,
is permitted.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in maintenance
petition being M.C. No.264 of 2009 titled "Mrs. R. Shilpa and another
versus Mr. R. Venkataramana Rachcha" and divorce petition being O.P.
No.3609 of 2011 titled "Mr. R. Venkataramana Rachcha versus Mrs. R.
Shilpa", both pending before the Family Court at Chennai (Tamil Nadu),
shall remain stayed for a period of three months.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|