

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO.25422/2014 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 105 OF 2013

R. SHILPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R VENKATARAMANA RACHCHA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None present for the petitioners.

Perused the papers.

In view of the prayer made, Crl.M.P. No.25422/2014
is allowed.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 09, 2015.

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 25422/2014 in Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s).105/2013

R. SHILPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R VENKATARAMANA RACHCHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of T.P. and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None present for the petitioners.

Perused the papers.

In view of the prayer made, Crl.M.P. No.25422/2014 is allowed.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)